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About Faust™

GENERAL INFORMATION



Game Type
Theme

GAME FEATURES

PAYOUT

Default maximum Win
Hit Frequency (%)
Jackpot

Volatility

Variations

Variation (%) 88 90 92

10-line, 5-reel video slot with free games feature

Goethe

® Free Games with Special Expanding Symbol

5000 times bet per line
Approx. 30% at 10 lines played

Not suitable

* ok ok ok ok

¥ ¥¢ ... low volatility, % % % % % ... high volatility

94 95 96 97

Return (%) 88,21 90,05 92,13 94,26 95,10 96,06 96,99

GAME DESIGN

Game Theme and Graphics

Faust is no fool here and happier than ever: We tell Goethe's masterpiece in the Slot
Faust™ on 5 reels and 10 win lines - with devilishly good chances of winning! The drama
of the scholar Faust, his lover Gretchen and the devil Mephisto will with some luck turn
out for the better here. Can you turn the tragedy into a story with a happy end?

Main Game

Your aim at Faust™ is to land 5 matching symbols side by side on up to 10 win lines.
The winning patterns run from left to right.

Please place your bet
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PAYTABLE
SYMBOL 5x
FAUST 5000

GRETCHEN | 2000
BLUE SCALE ' 750
RED SCALE | 750

ACE 150
KING 150
QUEEN 100
JACK 100
10 100

MEPHISTO 200

4x

1000
400
100
100
40
40
25
25
25
20

SPECGIAL
EXPANDING
SYMBOL

3x 2x

100 10
40 5
30 5
30 5
5

5

5

5

5
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Free Games with Special Expanding Symbol
Trigger: Any 3, 4 or 5 scattered 'Mephisto' symbols trigger 10 Free Games.

Description: Free Games played at trigger bet and lines. Free Games can be
retriggered. During the feature, one symbol is allocated as the 'Special Expanding
Symbol'. This symbol will expand to cover all three positions on the reel, and pays for
any on selected lines.

Top prize: 50000 times bet per line per Free Game.

Eeature hit rate: 150 - 200 games.

Rules

'Mephisto' substitutes for all symbols except scattered ‘Special Expanding Symbol'.
All pays are for wins of left to right, except Scatters, which pay any.

All prizes are on selected lines, excluding Scatters.

Highest win only paid per selected line.

Line wins are multiplied by credits bet per line.

Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet.

Scatter wins are added to line wins.

SPECIAL FUNCTION

Substitutes / Feature Trigger

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for one credit bet.



	Faust™

