# Faust™

# NOVOMATIC

# green ....tube

NOVOMATIC INTERACTIVE



# Faust<sup>™</sup> SPECIFICATION

## DISCLAIMER

All information printed in this document is subject to change without notice. Although care has been used when compiling the information contained in this document, Novomatic AG takes no responsibility for any reliance on the information's accuracy. Preciseness of information may also vary subject to specific market requirements and/or legislation.

COPYING IN ANY PART IS PROHIBITED! © 2016, NOVOMATIC AG CONFIDENTIAL

### About Faust<sup>™</sup>

**GENERAL INFORMATION** 

Game Type	10-line, 5-reel video slot with free games feature						
Theme	Goethe						
GAME FEATURES							
	Free Games with Special Expanding Symbol						
PAYOUT							
Default maximum Win	5000 times bet per line						
Hit Frequency (%)	Approx. 30% at 10 lines played						
Jackpot	Not suitable						
Volatility	****						
	$\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ low volatility, $\star$ $\star$ $\star$ $\star$ high volatility						

Variations							
Variation (%)	88	90	92	94	95	96	97
Return (%)	88,21	90,05	92,13	94,26	95,10	96,06	96,99

## **GAME DESIGN**



### **Game Theme and Graphics**

Faust is no fool here and happier than ever: We tell Goethe's masterpiece in the Slot Faust™ on 5 reels and 10 win lines - with devilishly good chances of winning! The drama of the scholar Faust, his lover Gretchen and the devil Mephisto will with some luck turn out for the better here. Can you turn the tragedy into a story with a happy end?



#### Main Game

Your aim at Faust<sup>TM</sup> is to land 5 matching symbols side by side on up to 10 win lines. The winning patterns run from left to right.



#### Free Games with Special Expanding Symbol

Trigger: Any 3, 4 or 5 scattered 'Mephisto' symbols trigger 10 Free Games.

Description: Free Games played at trigger bet and lines. Free Games can be retriggered. During the feature, one symbol is allocated as the 'Special Expanding Symbol'. This symbol will expand to cover all three positions on the reel, and pays for any on selected lines.

Top prize: 50000 times bet per line per Free Game.

Feature hit rate: 150 - 200 games.

#### **Rules**



- ٠ 'Mephisto' substitutes for all symbols except scattered 'Special Expanding Symbol'.
- All pays are for wins of left to right, except Scatters, which pay any.
- All prizes are on selected lines, excluding Scatters. Highest win only paid per selected line.
- ٠
- Line wins are multiplied by credits bet per line.
- Scatter prizes are multiplied by total bet.
- Scatter wins are added to line wins.

#### PAYTABLE

SYMBOL	5x	4x	3x	2x	LINE	SCATTER	SPECIAL FUNCTION
FAUST	5000	1000	100	10	x		
GRETCHEN	2000	400	40	5	x		
BLUE SCALE	750	100	30	5	x		
RED SCALE	750	100	30	5	x		
ACE	150	40	5		x		
KING	150	40	5		x		
QUEEN	100	25	5		x		
JACK	100	25	5		x		
10	100	25	5		x		
MEPHISTO	200	20	2			х	Substitutes / Feature Trigger

All prizes are shown in credits. All prizes are for one credit bet.